Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		tent Recordation Services RECORDATION of the U.S. Patent PAT Frademark Office ox 1450	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office					
			Attorney Docket No. 157254					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: Eiji KOBAYASHI Osamu TAMADA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE 5108503 JAPAN					
3.	A. ⊠	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☐ No					
	П	Security Agreement						
		Other_						
	В.	Execution Date: All: March 26, 2013						
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 13/879,126	B. Patent No.					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	C. Title of Application: CAPSTAN DEVICE							
5.	Nam	te and address of party to whom correspondence terning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	me: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Adı	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To the original James	ement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the foregoing in	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: April 12, 2013					

PATENT REEL: 030212 FRAME: 0275

ASSIGNMENT (Three Assignees)

(* 6)				(4)	
	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Osamu TAMADA	(5)	
of Inven		(3)		(6)	
			In consideration of the sum of	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable con	sideration paid to
(9A) Insert N Assignee	ame of First	(9A)	Sumitomo Wiring Syste	gned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, tran	nsfer and set over to
(10A) Insert A	ddress of First	(10A)		Yokkaichi-shi, Mie 5108503, Japan	
	ame of Second	(9B)	· ····, recinactino-cno	Tokkalon-sin, Mile 5 Toosus, Japan	
Assignee (10B) Insert A	Assignee Insert Address of Second Assignee Insert Name of Third Assignee Insert Address of Third				
Assignee					
Assignee		(10C)			
(11) Insert Identificat		§100, provisand al	entatives, the entire right, title in the invention, and in all app sional, divisional, continuation	ace) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and and interest for the United States of America as blications for patent including any and all provisi, international, confirmation, substitute and reiss saues and reexamination certificates that may be	defined in 35 U.S.C.
such as Ti Number o					
Applicatio			Attorney Docket No.	157254	
Insert Date (12) Signing of Applicatio		even da	ch the undersigned has (have) e ate herewith or on	xecuted an application for patent in the United Sta	
(13) Alternative		(17) 1	J.S. Application Serial Number	13/870 126	
Identificati	ion for		April 12, 2013	13/6/9,120	
filed applic	cations	filed	71pm 12, 2015		
2) Each und application or continus such interference. 3) Each und provisions of the Inter 4) Each und valid United States pa 5) Each und of the United States re interest, and covenant agreements in conflict 6) Each und may be necessary or d	vention and also to dersigned agrees to attion or division the designed agrees to national Conventional Conve	execute all ereof and the execute all execute all not protect perform all is. It is and requirement to convoice that the firecomply with the execute all the firecomply with the execute all the firecomply with the execute all the execute a	parate assignments in connection papers necessary in connection to cooperate with the Assignees papers and documents and perfection of Industrial Property or statement of Industrial Property or statement of the Lorange and divisional, continuing or each of the continuing or each of the continuing or each of the continuing on the entire interest herein assigns assignment is binding on the of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the the rules of the United States dersigned on the date(s) oppose	necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or reexample. S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any arreissue applications to the said Assignees, as Assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not exim and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal the power to insert on this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the tet the undersigned name(s).	em necessary. cerning this oing forward with n with claims or amination a grant of a and all Letters Patents gnees of the entire ecute, any representatives, identification that us cocument.
	3, 3,26		Inventor Signature	Kohaparhi hiyi	(SEAL)
	3,26				
					(SEAL)
- ·			_ ~		
~					
This assignm then it should be signe	ent should preferal d before at least two	oly be sign o witnesse:	ed before: (a) a Notary Public if s who also sign here:	within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the	U.S.A. If neither,
Date	······		_ Witness		
Date			Witness		

PATENT REEL: 030212 FRAME: 0276